

## १०० वर्षों तक स्वस्थ, सुखी व सम्पन्न जीने के लिए





REGD OFFICE: SCO-11, Kalgidhar Enclave, Baltana, Zirakpur, Punjab-140604, 01762-513185 Branch: B-26, Opp. Metro Pillar No. 223, Rohtak Road, New Multan Nagar, Delhi - 110056 Email ID.: cs@jeenasikho.com CIN NO.: L52601PB2017PLC046545

Date: 11.12.2024

To, The Manager Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

**SYMBOL: JSLL** 

ISIN: INE0J5801011

## Sub: Disclosure for utilization of issue proceeds for Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam.

In reference to captioned subject and NSE Circular NSE/CML/2024/23 dated 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024 we hereby submit the certificate indicating the utilisation of the issue proceeds certified by Statutory Auditor for the period ended on 30th September 2024 specifying the object wise amount as disclosed in the Offer Document(s) and the actual utilization of funds, along with any variation(s).

The Certificate obtained from Statutory Auditor is attached herewith as Annexure-A

Please took the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited

**Manish Grover Managing Director** DIN: 07557886

Place: Zirakpur, Punjab









## H -1/208, Garg Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi -110034

To, Annexure -A

National Stock Exchange (SME)

Subject: Certification of Utilization of IPO Proceeds.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the information and explanation given to us, and on the basis of verification of books of accounts and other records, we certify that the following amounts have been utilized from the IPO proceeds by **Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited** and the amount has been accurately extracted from the books of accounts of the Company.

Disclosure for utilization of issue proceeds of Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited

S. No.	Object as disclosed in the Offer Document	Amount disclosed in the Offer Document	Actual Utilised Amount	Unutilised Amount	Remarks
1	Marketing & Sales Promotion of our brand "Shuddhi"	1500.00	100.00	NIL	NIL
2	Repayment of short-term loan	635.00	635.00	NIL	NIL
3	Working Capital requirement	2310.00	1310.00	NIL	NIL
4	General corporate purposes	1045.00	1045.00	NIL	NIL
5	Issue expenses	60.00	60.00	NIL	NIL
6	To purchase Land for Setting up/building Hospitals/Clinics*	NA	2382.84	17.16	NIL
Total		5550	5532.84	17.16	

<sup>\*</sup> The Shareholders of the Company through special resolution passed dated 31st December 2022 via postal ballot have approved the utilization of amount of Rs. 2400.00 Lakhs available from the proceeds of IPO for the purpose of "Purchasing the land for setting up/building Hospitals/clinics" which were reserved earlier for Marketing & Sales Promotion of brand "Shuddhi" and working capital requirement in the objects of the IPO.

For KRA & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(Firm Registration No.020266N)

Saurabh Garg

Partner

Membership No.: 510541 UDIN: 24510541BKAQIH4358

Place: New Delhi Date: 11.12.2024